

LFIR # 1607

Charlie Johns Street Traffic Signal - Blountstown						
Bill Montford						
11/07/2019						
ram Description						
arlie Johns Street and State Road 20						
receive requested funds	epartment of Trai	nsporta	tion			
acted? ○ Yes ● No						
mount of the Nonrecurring Request for Fiscal Year 2020-2021						
g	Amount					
	00					
Fixed Capital Outlay		325,000				
ds Requested	32	325,000				
	including matc	hing fu		for this project)		
_	6) 32	25000	100.0 %			
<u> </u>						
		00	0 %			
the amount of this request)		00	0 %			
		00	0 %			
		00	0 %			
ests for Fiscal Year 2020-202	32	325,000		100 %		
ocal Other Total Project Costs for Fiscal Year 2020-2021		00 00 325,000				
roviously received state fur	MINAZ ~ V	. (O)	NO			
previously received state fur most recent instance:	nding? Yes	Spec	ific	1		
	Description arlie Johns Street and State Road 20 or install a traffic signal at this intersect or receive requested funds pacted? Yes No conrecurring Request for Fiscon guitlay des Requested at for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (guite sequested (from question # sequested (from question # sequested)	Description arlie Johns Street and State Road 20 is heavily used and is a install a traffic signal at this intersection to help with traffic preceive requested funds fracted? Yes No Department of Transacted? Yes No Department of Transacted? Amount of this request for Fiscal Year 2020-20 graph Amount of this request for Fiscal Year 2020-20 graph Amount of this request for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (including matches a Requested (from question #6) 32 graph Amount of this request)	Description arlie Johns Street and State Road 20 is heavily used and is currently install a traffic signal at this intersection to help with traffic flow and preceive requested funds fracted? Yes No Department of Transportal functions acted? Yes No Department of Transportal functions acted? Amount Department of Transportal functions acted? Amount Department of Transportal functions acted? Amount Section 1997 Amount Section 1997 Amount Section 2000 Amount Section 2000 Amount Section 325,000 Amount Sect	Description arlie Johns Street and State Road 20 is heavily used and is currently controlled by a state install a traffic signal at this intersection to help with traffic flow and alleviate unsafe, receive requested funds cacted? Yes No Department of Transportation cacted? Yes No Department of Transportation Amount Department of Transportation acted? Amount Department of Transportation acted? Amount State Requested Saz5,000 at for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (including matching funds available of the Amount Percentage of Saz5000 Saz500		



LFIR # 1607

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
·		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construct	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning Engineering	Planning, design, and construction of the proposed traffic signal.	325,000
Total State Funds Re	quested (must equal total from question #6)	325,000



LFIR # 1607

 Program Performance 	е
---	---

nstallation of a new traffic signal at the intersection of Charlie Johns Street and State Road 20.
What activities and consises will be provided to most the intended number of these funds?
What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
Planning, design, and construction will be accomplished through the requested funds.
What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
Citizens will be provided a safer intersection.
Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
This will service the City of Blountstown which has approximately 2,478 citizens.
The will derived the dity of Blockhotown which had approximately 2, 170 diazone.
What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
Increase traffic safety and optimize flow at the proposed intersection.
What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
Return of funds.



LFIR # 1607

Th	he City of Blountsto	wn.	
Re	equestor Contact	t Information	
a.	First Name	Traci	Last Name Hall
b.	Organization	City of Blountstown	
c.	E-mail Address	thall@blountstown.org	
d.	Phone Number	(850)674-5488	Ext.
Re	ecipient Contact	Information	
a.	Organization	City of Blountstown	
b.	Municipality and	County Calhoun	
C.	Organization Typ	pe	
	O For-profit E	ntity	
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (3)	
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (4)	
	Local Entity	1	
	University of the control of the	or College	
	Other (plea	se specify)	
d.	First Name	Traci	Last Name Hall
e.	E-mail Address t	thall@blountstown.org	
f.	Phone Number	(850)6745488	
Lc	obbyist Contact I	Information	
a.	Name	Patrick Bell	
b.	Firm Name	Capitol Solutions	
c.	E-mail Address	pbell@capitolsolutions.biz	
Ч	Phone Number	(850)5440784	Ext.